TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 004532 Frame 0933. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 004532 Frame 0933. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM VETMEDICA GMBH		02/02/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRI LABORATORIES, LTD.
Street Address:	20927 STATE ROUTE K
City:	ST. JOSEPH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2910710	PULMO-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com Michael A. Williamson **Correspondent Name:**

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGR008-458238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Williamson
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Williamson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-4532-0933#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4532-0933#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4532-0933#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0273

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
ONVEYING PART	r data				
Na		1	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica GmbH				02/02/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			***************************************	
Name:	Agri Labors	tories, Ltd.			
Street Address:	20927 State				
City:	St. Joseph				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64506				
Entity Type:	CORPORA	DORPORATION: ************************************			
Property Type Numb		Number	***************************************	Word Mark	
		***************************************	PULMO-GUARD		
Registration Number	7. 12017				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	/913)	253-2501			
	, ,		he fax attempt is unsucc	esstul.	
Phone:		253-2500	•		
Email: esloan@wmskc.com					
Correspondent Nam		rd S. Sloan			
Address Line 1:			Road, Suite 200		
Address Line 4:			AS 66211		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3709-32256		
ATTORNEY DOCKE		NAME OF SUBMITTER:		***************************************	
	ER:		Edward S. Sloan		
	ER:		Edward S. Sloan /Edward S. Sloan/		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:				

900190825

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2 tif

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered this 2nd day of Feb. 2011 between Boshringer Ingelheim Vetmedica GmbH, a corporation organized under the Federal Republic of Germany, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Agri Laboratories, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, herein referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and is using, a mark registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 2,910,000 and registered on December 14, 2004 ("Trademark Registration"). Pursuant to an agreement between the parties, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and desires to acquire, ownership of such mark and the registration thereof effective January 1, 2011 ("Effective Date").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Registration above, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Registration, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark Registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and Trademark Registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this <u>2nd</u> day of February 2011 2010.

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM VETMEDICA GMBH

ppa.

i.V.

Signature:

Name: Jürgen Römhild Maximillian Kammler

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0275

UR.Nr. 230/2011

It is herewith certified that above signatures of

 Mr. Jürgen Römhild, born 13th day of August 1951, with its business address at 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Binger Straße 173,

Mr. Maximilian **K a m m l e r**, born 16th day of June 1972, with its business address at 55216 Ingelheim am Rhein, Binger Straße 173,

per nally known, were uly given in my presence.

Ingelher am Rhein, the 02nd day of February 2011 /Ge

Notary public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 05/28/2014